

LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

•	
10565	
10/01	

(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101920435	Atty Docket No.: FUJI 19.235		
Tab settings				
		he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinobu MIYAMOT Nobuaki SATO Setsuo MISAIZU Hisaya SAKAMOTO	O Name: _	nd address of receiving party(ies)  FUJITSU LIMITED  Address:		
Akimitsu MIYAZAKI	i internal			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 📮 🛭	Merger Street A	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome		
-	Change of Name	ahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan		
Other				
NOVEMBER 2:	2, 2001 City:	State:Zip:		
Execution Date:	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):	DESCRIPTION		
If this document is being filed togeth	ier with a new application, the ex	DECEMBER 6, xecution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
, ,		10/010565		
	Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Ye			
5. Name and address of party to whom	——————————————————————————————————————	nber of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mai Rosenman & Colin	led:	(37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Name: IP Departme				
Internal Address:				
	The state of the s	norized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit	account number:		
575 Madsion Street Address:	1 Avenue	50-1290		
		00 1200		
New York New York City:State:	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
•	[ ] 1 1 1 1			
To the best of my knowledge and be		true and correct and any attached copy		
· ·		true and correct and any attached copy  December 6, 2001		
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume		December 6, 2001		
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume Samson Helfgott  Name of Person Signing  Total number	ent.	December 6, 2001  Date  nents, and documents:		

01 FC:581

00000014 501290

10010565

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0973** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	FUJI	19.	235
Docket No.			

WHEREAS, the below	w named inventor, ASSI FOR A PHOTODETE	GNOR, has made a certain CTOR, AND AN OPTICA	new and useful inve AL RECEIVER	ntion in :
for which				······································
101 WILLIAM				
(check one) [x] a	in application is being fil	led concurrently herewith,		
[ ] a	in application for a Pater	nt of the United States was f	filed on	
	and given Application Se			
	UJITSU LIMITED	<del></del>		
having a place of busi	1 1 77.	mikodanaka 4-chome	. Nakahara-ku	
	Kanagawa 211-858			, ASSIGNEE
		nd interest in, to and under t	the said invention ar	
ferred and set over, as successors, legal represaid United States approvided in the protection, including, filed for said invention applications and the representational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs which all extensions, renewath ASSIGNOR authofficial of any country forms of industrial processors, legal representatives and AND ASSIGNOR not executed, and will and AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives a lawful papers, executed o everything possible	and by these presents do esentatives and assigns, a plication and all division ed thereon and all reiss without limitation, all a con in any country or cought to claim for the same and or the domestic laws of strial property protection ich may be granted for salls and reissues thereof; and requests the report of countries foreign to property protection on a seentatives and assigns, is a covenants and agrees and reverse and agrees and reverse and agrees and assigns, any facts known assigns, any facts known and assigns, and assi	es hereby sell, assign, trans the entire right, title and interes, renewals and continuation to sues and extensions thereof pplications for patents, utility to the priority rights derived ational Convention for the tof the country in which any in, including, without limits that invention in any country commissioner of Patents to the United States, whose applications as aforesaid, to in accordance with the term that he has full right to comment in conflict herewith. If agrees that he will comment to my respecting said inventing, reissue and foreign app NEE, its successors, legal re	sfer and set over, unerest in, to and under ons thereof, and all of; and all applications the States, and desisted States, together d from said United Protection of Industry or countries foreing and Trademarks of duty it is to issue the same to issue the same to its of this instrument. Invey the entire interesting and testify in and lications, make all interesting to the said ion, and testify in and lications, make all interesting the said in and testify in and lications, make all interesting the said in and testify in and lications, make all interesting the said in and testify in and lications, make all interesting the said in the sa	the said ASSIGNEE, its respectively the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ons for industrial property gns which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the trial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certifign to the United States and the United States, and any patents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has ASSIGNEE, its successors, by legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce
Full name of sole or fi	irst inventor Yosł	ninobu MIYAMOTO		
Inventor's signature _	94 1	u Miyamoto	Date	November 22, 2001
Residence Sappo		3	Citizenship	Japan
		IGASHI-NIHON DIGITA		
Post Office Address		chome, Kita 7-jo, K		
Full name of second j	oint inventor if any	Nobuaki SATO		
		775	Data	November 22, 2001
	mature <u>Nobur</u>	Mr Sato	Date	
Residence Sappo	oro, Japan	IGASHI-NIHON DIGITA	Citizenship	Japan LIMITED
Post Office Address				
	3-1, Nishi 4-0 Hokkaido 060-0	<u>chome, Kita 7-jo, k</u> 0807 Jap <del>à</del> n	<u>(ita-ku, Sappo</u>	ro-shi,
Full name of third joi	nt inventor, if any	Setsuo MISAIZU		
Third Inventor's sign	. <i>1</i> –	two Misain	Date	November 22, 2001
Residence Sapp			Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	- / TOTAL TOTAL TANK	GASHI-NIHON DIGITA		
1 05) Office Address		home, Kita 7-jo, K		
	Hokkaido 060-0			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0974

Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any	Hisaya SAKAMOTO
Inventor's Signature Hisaya Sakumeto	Date November 22, 2001
Residence Sapporo, Japan	
	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Addressc/o FUJITSU HIGASHI-N	IHON DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED,
3-1, Nishi 4-chome, Kita 7-jo, Kita-ku, Sa	pporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0807 Japan
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any	Akimitsu MIYAZAKI
Inventor's Signature <u>Ukimitsu Muyazaki</u>	Date November 22, 2001
Residence Sapporo, Japan	
	Citizenship <u>Japan</u>
Post Office Addressc/o FUJITSU HIGASHI-N	IHON DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED,
3-1, Nishi 4-chome, Kita 7-jo, Kita-ku, Sa	pporo-shi, Hokkaido 060-0807 Japan
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any _	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	
	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence	
·	Citizenship
Post Office Address	

PATENT REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0975

**RECORDED: 12/06/2001**